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CHAPTER 153.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO FINISH AND FUR-
NISH THE STATE CAPITOL BUILDING,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seotrox 1. That the sum of one hundred thousand dol-
lars ($100,000), or so much thereof as may _be necessary, to
be exvended by the Governor of the state, is hereby appro-

bria.. of moneys in the state treasury not otherwise
apjn, to finish and furnish the state capitol build-
Ny,

BEC. .. ach shall take effect and be in force from

and after 11+ - ssage.
Approved l'ebruary 20, 1883,

CHAPTER 154. .

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE USE OF THE
STATE BOAKD OF IMMIGRATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrrow 1. That the sums of five thousand dollars
($5,000) per year, respectively for the years one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) and one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-four (1884}, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any money in the State Treasury
not otherwise appropriated, for the use of the State Board
of Immigralion, to be expended as provided in chapter
seventy-six (76) of the general laws of one thousand eight
hvndred seventy-nine (1879), and in acts amendatory there-
to, being chapter thirty-four {34) of the general laws of one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) and chapter
ninetf;-four {(94) of the general laws of the extra session of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).

Sec. 2. This aet shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.
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